JUNIPERO SERRA HIGH SCHOOL

“HOME OF CHAMPIONS”

State Championships

1992-1993 2000 2009 2009-2010
Boys Basketball Boys Track Football Boys Basketball
2012 2012 2012-2013 2013
Girls Track Football Girls Basketball Boys Track
CIF Championships

Boys Track Football Boys Basketball Girls Basketball
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Girls Track Baseball
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League Championships

Football Boys Cross Country Girls Volleyball Girls Soccer
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2012-2013

2011-2012

2010-2011

2009-2010

2008-2009

Leo Hand

Dwan Hurt

Richard Gatlin

David Washington
Scott Altenberg

Lori Smith-Thompson
McKinsey Hadley
Wilmer Aaron

Tom Pavola

Demar Harper

Deon Figures

Kerry Boagni

Lewis Joshua
Eugene “Pooh” Jeter

Athletic Department Honors

2" Best Athletic Program in California (Cal-Hi Sports)

Tied California record of winning 3 state championships in 1 year
Division 4 State School of the Year

CIF-SS Commissioner’s Cup: Boys program 2" (out of 581 schools)

Division 4 State School of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)
1% in the CIF-Southern Section with 4 CIF Championships

Margise Lee named State Athlete of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)
1% in the CIF-Southern Section with 4 CIF Championships
39" Best Athletic Program in the United States (ESPN Rise)
CIF-SS Commissioner’s Cup: Girls program 5th (out of 579 schools)

Best Athletic Program in California (Cal-Hi Sports)

4™ Best Athletic Program in the United States (ESPN Rise)

First ever high school in California to win football & basketball state titles in same year
Robert Woods named State Athlete of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)

CIF-SS Commissioner’s Cup: Boys program Sth; Girls program 10™ (out of 579 schools)

27" best athletic program in the United States (ESPN Rise)

State Coach of the Year

Football 1989
Basketball 1993 & 2012
Track 2000
Track 2004
Football 2009
Track 2012
Basketball 2013
Baseball 2013

Retired Jerseys

Football #17
Football #61
Football #1
Basketball #23
Baseball #1
Basketball #11



Kurt Altenberg

Kerry Boagni

David Williams

Eric Simien

Ricky Price

Deon Figures

McGill, Rice, McCullough, Richard
Jashon Sykes

Reedus Thurman

Sean Weston

Alberto Duenas

Warren Rogers

Smith, Rogers, Chandler, Petty, Roux
Austin Jackson

Eric McNeal

Loren Wade

Devin Stearns

Apaiata Tuihalamaka

Marcell Keeling

Dalohn Harris

Anthony Boyles

Baucham, Brown, Hunter, Thompson
Brown, Faulknor, Hunter, Thompson
Turquoise Thompson
Carpenter, Johnson, Spann, Woods
Robert Woods

Robert Woods

Chimere Ezumah

Fowlkes, Ezumah, Hunter, Faulknor
Richardson, Woods, Spann, Farmer
Agudo, Hunter, Brown, Ezumah
Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods
Jason Gibson

George Farmer

Margise Lee

George, Agudo, Baucham, Ezumah
Margise Lee

Sicard, Fuery, Olloqui, Lauderdale
Pavageau, James, Brown, Faulknor
Dominic Smith

All Americans

Football
Basketball
Football
Football
Basketball
Football
Track (4x100)
Football
Track (Discus)
Football
Soccer

Track (100m)
Track (4x400)
Football
Football
Football
Football
Football
Track (LJ)
Football
Football
Track (4x400)
Track (4x200)
Track (400m)
Track (4x100)
Football
Track (200 & 400m)
Track (400m)
Track (4x100)
Track (4x100)
Track (4x400)
Track (4x400)
Football
Football
Football
Track (4x400)
Track (LJ)
Track (4x400)
Track (4x100)
Baseball

WR

F

WR

LB

G
DB/RB
40.54
LB

209’ 3”7
DB/WR
F

10.34
3:12.77
LB
WR/DB
RB/LB
WR/DB
LB/RB
24’ 5”7
DE/TE
WR/DB
3:42.91
1:37.20
53.10
40.67
WR/DB
21.04 /46.17
52.97
45.66
40.66
3:42.31
3:08.42
DE

WR
WR/DB
3:42.58
24’ 8”
3:13.53
45.80
P/1B

1960
1982
1984
1988
1992
1992
1996
1997
1998
1998
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2002
2005
2005
2006
2006
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2010
2011
2011
2011
2012
2013



1996
2000
2000
2000
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010
2011
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2012
2013
2013
2013

Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Boys Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Girls Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track
Boys Track

1998- Boys Track

Individual State Championships

4 x 100 Relay
4 x 100 Relay
4 x 400 Relay
100m Dash
4 x 100 Relay
400m Dash
4 x 400 Relay
400m Dash
4 x 400 Relay
4 x 400 Relay
Long Jump
400m Dash
4 x 100 Relay
4 x 400 Relay
Long Jump
110m Hurdles
4 x 100 Relay
300m Hurdles
4 x 400 Relay

Richard, McGill, Rice, McCullough

Smith, Rogers,

Petty, Mitchum

Ruex, Rogers, Smith, Petty
Warren Rodgers

Johnson, Spann, Carpenter, Woods

Turquoise Thompson

Brown, Baucham, Harrell, Thompson

Chimere Ezumah

Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods
George, Agudo, Baucham, Ezumah

Alexis Faulknor

Renetia James

Pavajeau, James, Brown, Faulknor

George, Agudo, Brown, James
Adoree Jackson

Lloyd Sicard

Sicard, Fuery, Jackson, Hall

Lloyd Sicard

Sicard, Hall, Fuery, Jackson

State Runner-Up

2009- Girls Track

2010- Boys Track

2012- Boys Track

2010- Football

** |f you are aware of an incorrect listing or a Serra Cavalier that is not represented on this list please contact Ted Dunlap at tdunlap@Ia-serrahs.org
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