JUNIPERO SERRA HIGH SCHOOL "HOME OF CHAMPIONS"

State Championships

1992-1993	2000	2009	2009-2010
Boys Basketball	Boys Track	Football	Boys Basketball
2012	2012	2012-2013	2013
Girls Track	Football	Girls Basketball	Boys Track

CIF Championships

Boys Track	<u>Football</u>	Boys Basketball	Girls Basketball
'80 '81 '82 '94 '96 '97 '98 '99 '00 '02 '03 '04 '05 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '12 '13	'89 '09 '10 '12	'93 '99 '00 '06 '10 '12 '13	'10 '11 '12
	Girls Track	<u>Baseball</u>	
	'03 '09 '10 '11 '12	'13	

League Championships

Football '72 '80 '84 '86 '87 '88 '89 '90 '91 '92 '93 '97 '00 '01 '02 '07 '08 '09 '10 '11 '13	Boys Cross Country '01	Girls Volleyball '10 '11	Girls Soccer '03 '04
Girls Basketball '04 '05 '10 '12 '13	Boys Basketball '76 '81 '84 '85 '86 '93 '94 '95 '96 '97 '98 '02 '05 '06 '08 '10 '12	<u>Baseball</u> '59 '64 '69 '71 '13	<u>Softball</u> '03
Boys Golf '58	Boys Volleyball '74 '75 '76 '77 '04	Boys Track '61 '79 '80 '81 '82 '84 '85 '88 '94 '95 '96 '02 '03 '06 '09 '10	Girls Track '02 '09 '10 '11 '12
Boys Soccer '11 '13			

Athletic Department Honors

2012-2013 2nd Best Athletic Program in California (Cal-Hi Sports)

Tied California record of winning 3 state championships in 1 year

Division 4 State School of the Year

CIF-SS Commissioner's Cup: Boys program 2nd (out of 581 schools)

2011-2012 Division 4 State School of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)

1st in the CIF-Southern Section with 4 CIF Championships

2010-2011 Margise Lee named State Athlete of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)

1st in the CIF-Southern Section with 4 CIF Championships 39th Best Athletic Program in the United States (ESPN Rise) CIF-SS Commissioner's Cup: Girls program 5th (out of 579 schools)

2009-2010 Best Athletic Program in California (Cal-Hi Sports)

4th Best Athletic Program in the United States (ESPN Rise)

First ever high school in California to win football & basketball state titles in same year

Robert Woods named State Athlete of the Year (Cal-Hi Sports)

CIF-SS Commissioner's Cup: Boys program 5th; Girls program 10th (out of 579 schools)

2008-2009 27th best athletic program in the United States (ESPN Rise)

State Coach of the Year

Leo Hand	Football	1989
Dwan Hurt	Basketball	1993 & 2012
Richard Gatlin	Track	2000
David Washington	Track	2004
Scott Altenberg	Football	2009
Lori Smith-Thompson	Track	2012
McKinsey Hadley	Basketball	2013
Wilmer Aaron	Baseball	2013

Retired Jerseys

Tom Pavola	Football	#17
Demar Harper	Football	#61
Deon Figures	Football	#1
Kerry Boagni	Basketball	#23
Lewis Joshua	Baseball	#1
Eugene "Pooh" Jeter	Basketball	#11

All Americans

Kurt Altenberg	Football	WR	1960
Kerry Boagni	Basketball	F	1982
David Williams	Football	WR	1984
Eric Simien	Football	LB	1988
Ricky Price	Basketball	G	1992
Deon Figures	Football	DB/RB	1992
McGill, Rice, McCullough, Richard	Track (4x100)	40.54	1996
Jashon Sykes	Football	LB	1997
Reedus Thurman	Track (Discus)	209' 3"	1998
Sean Weston	Football	DB/WR	1998
Alberto Duenas	Soccer	F	1999
Warren Rogers	Track (100m)	10.34	2000
Smith, Rogers, Chandler, Petty, Roux	Track (4x400)	3:12.77	2000
Austin Jackson	Football	LB	2000
Eric McNeal	Football	WR/DB	2001
Loren Wade	Football	RB/LB	2001
Devin Stearns	Football	WR/DB	2002
Apaiata Tuihalamaka	Football	LB/RB	2005
Marcell Keeling	Track (LJ)	24′ 5″	2005
DaJohn Harris	Football	DE/TE	2006
Anthony Boyles	Football	WR/DB	2006
Baucham, Brown, Hunter, Thompson	Track (4x400)	3:42.91	2009
Brown, Faulknor, Hunter, Thompson	Track (4x200)	1:37.20	2009
Turquoise Thompson	Track (400m)	53.10	2009
Carpenter, Johnson, Spann, Woods	Track (4x100)	40.67	2009
Robert Woods	Football	WR/DB	2009
Robert Woods	Track (200 & 400m)	21.04 / 46.17	2010
Chimere Ezumah	Track (400m)	52.97	2010
Fowlkes, Ezumah, Hunter, Faulknor	Track (4x100)	45.66	2010
Richardson, Woods, Spann, Farmer	Track (4x100)	40.66	2010
Agudo, Hunter, Brown, Ezumah	Track (4x400)	3:42.31	2010
Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods	Track (4x400)	3:08.42	2010
Jason Gibson	Football	DE	2010
George Farmer	Football	WR	2010
Marqise Lee	Football	WR/DB	2010
George, Agudo, Baucham, Ezumah	Track (4x400)	3:42.58	2011
Marqise Lee	Track (山)	24′ 8″	2011
Sicard, Fuery, Olloqui, Lauderdale	Track (4x400)	3:13.53	2011
Pavageau, James, Brown, Faulknor	Track (4x100)	45.80	2012
Dominic Smith	Baseball	P / 1B	2013

Individual State Championships

Boys Track	4 x 100 Relay	Richard, McGill, Rice, McCullough
Boys Track	4 x 100 Relay	Smith, Rogers, Petty, Mitchum
Boys Track	4 x 400 Relay	Ruex, Rogers, Smith, Petty
Boys Track	100m Dash	Warren Rodgers
Boys Track	4 x 100 Relay	Johnson, Spann, Carpenter, Woods
Girls Track	400m Dash	Turquoise Thompson
Girls Track	4 x 400 Relay	Brown, Baucham, Harrell, Thompson
Girls Track	400m Dash	Chimere Ezumah
Boys Track	4 x 400 Relay	Olloqui, Lauderdale, Spann, Woods
Girls Track	4 x 400 Relay	George, Agudo, Baucham, Ezumah
Girls Track	Long Jump	Alexis Faulknor
Girls Track	400m Dash	Renetia James
Girls Track	4 x 100 Relay	Pavajeau, James, Brown, Faulknor
Girls Track	4 x 400 Relay	George, Agudo, Brown, James
Boys Track	Long Jump	Adoree Jackson
Boys Track	110m Hurdles	Lloyd Sicard
Boys Track	4 x 100 Relay	Sicard, Fuery, Jackson, Hall
Boys Track	300m Hurdles	Lloyd Sicard
Boys Track	4 x 400 Relay	Sicard, Hall, Fuery, Jackson
	Boys Track Boys Track Boys Track Boys Track Girls Track Boys Track Boys Track Boys Track Boys Track Boys Track	Boys Track 4 x 100 Relay Boys Track 4 x 400 Relay Boys Track 100m Dash Boys Track 4 x 100 Relay Girls Track 400m Dash Girls Track 4 x 400 Relay Girls Track 4 x 100 Relay Boys Track 110m Hurdles Boys Track 300m Hurdles

State Runner-Up

1998- Boys Track 2009- Girls Track 2010- Boys Track 2010- Football

2012- Boys Track

^{**} If you are aware of an incorrect listing or a Serra Cavalier that is not represented on this list please contact Ted Dunlap at tdunlap@la-serrahs.org